
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2345
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2015
Environmental Upgradation Projects
Bhabhor Shri Jasvantsinh Sumanbhai;Choudhary Col. (Retd) Sona Ram;Jadhav Shri Prataprao Ganpatrao;Singh Shri Bharat

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) the schemes/projects being implemented in the country including cities for conservation and upgradation of the environment;
(b) the details of funds sanctioned and utilised on the said projects during the last three years and the current year, project and State/
UT-wise;
(c) whether the Government has received proposals from the States in this regard during the said period, if so, the details and present status thereof, State-wise;
(d) the measures taken/regulations notified to check environmental pollution in the country including in metropolitan cities, State-wise;
and
(e) the steps taken for monitoring the implementation of the said measures/regulation in the country?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE

(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)
(a) There are 18 Umbrella Schemes of Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change under Central Sector (CS) and Centrally Sponsored Schemes (CSS), implemented in the Country inter-alia for conservation and up gradation of environment. These Schemes are broadly covered under Environment, National River Conservation Plan, Forests & Wildlife, National Afforestation Eco-Development Board and Animal Welfare.
(b) & (c)
The Details of funds sanctioned and utilized in respect of these Schemes/ Programme for last three years including for the current year are given below;
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